

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 35 OF 2006

SOCIETY OF RETIRED FOREST OFFICER, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and impleadment and amendment of the petition and exemption from

filing O.T.)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr.K.P.Pathak, ASG

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr.S.R.Yadav, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As are allowed.

The time for filing the counter affidavit is extended by one week from today.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master