

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © NO. 35 OF 2006

SOCIETY OF RETIRED FOREST
)
OFFICER, U.P.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & OTHERS

Respondent (s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N.Shukla, Adv. for
Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. S.R. Yadav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv. for
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.,

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks to enable the counsel for the State of U.P. to seek

instructions as to whether the state of U.P. would undertake to release
the dearness

allowance installments to All India Services Officers and Pensioners as per All India

Services (Dearness Allowance) Rules, 1972 and also to delete para 3 of
the Office

Memorandum dated 31st March, 2006 issued by the Uttar Pradesh Government, Finance

(General) Section, Lucknow putting a rider that commutation of pension of All India

Services Pensioners who retired during the period from 1.4.2004 to 31.3.2006 shall not

be refixed again.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master