

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCommt.Pet.(C) No. 290/2009 in  
2006

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 35 OF

SOCIETY OF RETIRED FOREST OFFICER, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. ShailKumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkateswar Rao,adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice on behalf of the respondent, the Chief Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh has filed Counter Affidavit explaining the steps taken by them and the reasons for delay in implementing the order of this Court. We accept the reasons stated therein and in view of the same, no further adjudication is required. The Contempt Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 290 OF 2009

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 35 OF 2006.

Society of Retd. Forest Officers  
of UP

..Petitioner

Versus

O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice on behalf of the respondent, the Chief Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh has filed Counter Affidavit explaining the steps taken by them and the reasons for delay in implementing the order of this Court. We accept the reasons stated therein and in view of the same, no further adjudication is required. The Contempt Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J  
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI.  
DECEMBER 16, 2009.